

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1024/2021

RABIYA PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHTAB ALAM

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report received.  
IA No. 66393/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sundri, Adv.  
Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking an adjournment of four weeks on the ground of fever and cold, let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)