

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1024/2021

RABIYA PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHTAB ALAM

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report received.  
IA No.66393/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Sundri, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Nihal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the parties seek more time to have latest  
instructions.

Post the matter for hearing on 10.05.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)